

(**Photo):** Mary Garm, Administrator, Lackawanna County Library System; Lackawanna County Commissioner Robert C. Cordaro, Debby Messett, Lackawanna County Director of Community Affairs; Lackawanna County Commissioner, A.J. Munchak, Lackawanna County Commissioner, Michael J. Washo, Elizabeth Chiorazzi and Paul Tomasko, Lackawanna County Library System.

LACKAWANNA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA PRESS OFFICE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: FOR INFORMATION CONTACT:

June 15, 2005 Michael S. Taluto 963-6800 ext.1815

LACKAWANNA COUNTY OFFICALS PROMOTING LIBRARY MEMBERSHIP

Scranton, PA-Lackawanna County Commissioners and members of the Lackawanna County Library System met recently to announce that Lackawanna County will be conducting a **library card drive** starting on June 17, 2005 through July 8, 2005.

"We are asking all county residents and their families to sign up for a library card," said Debby Messett, Lackawanna County Director of Community Affairs. "Many cards in your wallet promise rewards, but they cost you the world. Only one card, your library card, can bring you the world," added Messett.